

154 Martin Road Fremont, NH 03044 603-679-2415

Release and Hold Harmless Agreement

I understand and am aware that horseback riding is inherently a hazardous activity and despite the best intentions of Brookvale Pines Farm, LLC, Scott Barthelemy and Brenda Barthelemy, accidents will happen. I understand that the above activity and the use of horses involves a risk of injury to any and all parts of my body, dismemberment or death. I hereby agree freely and expressly assume and accept any and all risks of injury or death from the use of this animal while participating in this activity. I agree to accept all risks including accidental loss of my horse(s) while riding, training, and/or boarding at Brookvale Pines Farm, LLC, and/or under the instruction of Brenda Barthelemy. I also understand that farms and stables have many other dangers besides the animals and I hereby agree freely and expressly assume and accept any and all risks of injury or death that may result from accidents occurring in the normal course of farm activities.

IN CONSIDERATION, therefore, for the privilege of riding and/or working, around horses at Brookvale Pines Farm, LLC, the undersigned does hereby agree to hold harmless and indemnify Brookvale Pines Farm, LLC, Scott Barthelemy and Brenda Barthelemy and further release them from any liability or responsibility for accident, damage, injury, or illness to the Undersigned or any horse owned by the Undersigned or to any family member or spectator accompanying the Undersigned on the premises of Brookvale Pines Farm, LLC.

Date:	

Medical Release

I authorize Brookvale Pines Farm and its agents or operators to provide access to medical treatment at the nearest hospital if necessary.

Name and signature of rider (or parent or guardian)

Please note any health considerations or chronic conditions that must be taken into account if medical care is required.